
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION DOING 
BUSINESS AS ALLIANCE IMAGING, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING 
MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING SERVICES, EXTENDING THE TERM 

THROUGH APRIL 14, 2021, AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $1,980,000 TO 
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $6,155,000 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, Alliance HealthCare Services, Inc. (Alliance Imaging) has been 

providing services to San Mateo Medical Center (SMMC) since 2003; and 

 
WHEREAS, a Request for Proposals for magnetic resonance imaging (MRI) 

services was completed in December 2010.  Alliance Imaging was selected to provide 

the services based on cost, compliance with Joint Commission standards, the ability to 

integrate with the SMMC's existing systems, and flexibility of scheduling; and 

WHEREAS, the agreement has been amended several times most recently to 

extend the term through April 2018; and 

WHEREAS, SMMC is currently in the process of purchasing MRI equipment to 

bring these services in house in the first quarter of 2021; and 

WHEREAS, as a result, SMMC is requesting your Board extend the current 

agreement through April 14, 2021, to continue to provide the same level of service at 



the same rate until the new equipment is purchased and installed; and 

WHEREAS, both parties wish to amend the agreement to extend the term 

through April 14, 2021, and to increase the amount by $1,980,000 to an amount not to 

exceed $6,155,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such amendment, 

has examined and approved it as both form and content, and desires to enter into it. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board 

shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


